TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cisco-Linksys LLC		112/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Consumer Products LLC		
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230527	SPEEDBOOSTER
Registration Number:	3009403	SOLOLINK
Registration Number:	3068996	LINKSYS
Registration Number:	2929342	INSTANT GIGABIT
Registration Number:	2392883	VPCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0192 3230527

CH \$140,00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071-2185			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.			
Signature:	/sabel/			
Date:	02/22/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Cisco Consumer Products LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment to Cisco Consumer Products LLC#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0193

State of CaliforniaSecretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ________ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 1 1 2009

DEBRA BOWENSecretary of State

TRADEMA® (SP 09 113643 REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0194



State of California **Secretary of State**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 0 2009

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

	IMPORTANT – Read instructions be	This Space	For Filing Use Only						
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY		Annual Control of the					
200307910061 Cisco-Linksys ŁLC									
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.	INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY	BE ATTACHED IF					
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS ILIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, INLTD. LIABILITY CO. FOR THE ABBREVIATIONS ILLC.)								
	Cisco Consumer Products LLC								
	B: THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE):								
	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S)								
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:								
	D. OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET FORTH ON SEPARATE ATTACHED PAGES AND ARE MADE A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CHANGE IN THE LATEST DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOLUTION.								
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:								
		MONTH	DAY	YEAR					
5.	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:								
6.	IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	RUMENT, WHICH EXECUT	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.					
	Mad (Hon -	· ·	December $\tilde{\mathcal{I}}$	7 , 2009					
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED ERSON DATE				The state of the s					
	Ned Hooper, Manager//								
	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON								
7.	RETURN TO:			TOE OF 72					
	NAME Ingrid Robertson	·		/6%/%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
	FIRM Cisco Systems, Inc.								
	ADDRESS 170 West Tasman Drive, N	A/S SJC 10/5/2		の代表を対し					
	CITY/STATE San Jose, California			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
	ZIP CODE 95134			MARYO					
	Ł			. j					

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

RECORDED: 02/22/2011

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0195